Case 2

© O N o o A W N BB

N RN D RN DN RN RNDND R B P PR R B R R R
©® N o O B~ W NP O © 0 N o o W N B O

D

:17-cv-04706-SJO-E Document 231 Filed 10/31/18 Page 1 of 3 Page ID #:19457

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP
Daniel C. Posner (Bar No. 232009)
danposner@quinnemanuel.com
Zack Schenkkan (Bar No. 304738)
zackschenkkan@quinnemanuel.com

865 South Figueroa Street, 10" Floor

Los Angeles, California 90017-2543

Telephone: (213) 443-3000

Facsimile: (213) 443-3100

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP
Robert L. Raskopf (pro hac vice)
(robertraskopf@quinnemanuel.com)
Todd Anten (pro hac vice)
(toddanten@quinnemanuel.com)
Jessica A. Rose (pro hac vice)
(jessicarose@quinnemanuel.com)

51 Madison Avenue, 22" Floor

New York, New York 10010-1601

Telephone: (212) 849-7000

Facsimile: (212) 849-7100

Attorneys for Defendant and Counterclaimant Gucci America, Inc.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION

corporation,
Plaintiff, JOINT NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT
B Date: Novenibas® SUS
earing Date: ovember 27,
CGolﬁ%(r:a{t%h/lERICA’ INC., a New York Hearing Time: 9:30 a.m.
P ’ Location: Courtroom 10C

Defendant.

Pretrial Conf.:
GUCCI AMERICA, INC., a New York : ’
corporation, Trial Date:

Counterclaimant,
VS.

FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware
corporation,

Counter-Defendant.

Complaint Filed: June 27, 2017

November 19, 2018
November 27, 2018

Case No. 2:17-cv-4706 SJO (Ex)

JOINT NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT




Case 2

© O N o o A W N BB

N RN D RN DN RN RNDND R B P PR R B R R R
©® N o O B~ W NP O © 0 N o o W N B O

D

:17-cv-04706-SJO-E Document 231 Filed 10/31/18 Page 2 of 3 Page ID #:19458

TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT AND TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, pursuant to Central District Local Rule 16-

15.7, the parties have reached a settlement resolving the entire case. Pending the

occurrence of certain conditions precedent, the parties will work on, and expect to

finalize and execute, a written settlement agreement, and thereafter intend to file a

Notice of Dismissal of the entire action with prejudice..

The parties respectfully request that the Court vacate the pretrial and trial

deadlines remaining in this matter, and if it desires, set a Status Conference for

compliance with settlement on or after November 19, 2018, which may be vacated

upon the filing of a Notice of Dismissal before then.

DATED: October 31, 2018

DATED: October 31, 2018

SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER &
HAMPTON LLP

By /s/ Laura L. Chapman

Laura L. Chapman
Attorneys for Plaintiff and Counter-

Defendant Forever 21, Inc.

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
SULLIVAN, LLP

By /s/ Daniel C. Posner
Daniel C. Posner
Attorneys for Defendant and
Counterclaimant Gucci America, Inc.

Case No. 2:17-cv-4706 SJO (Ex)

JOINT NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT




Case Z:17-cv-04706-SJO-E Document 231 Filed 10/31/18 Page 3 of 3 Page ID #:19459
1 DECLARATION REGARDING CONCURRENCE
2 Pursuant to Local Rule 5-4.3.4(a)(2), the undersigned hereby attests that counsel
3 || for Plaintiff and Counterdefendant Forever 21, Inc. has concurred in the filing of this
4 || document.
5
6 || DATED: October 31, 2018 QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
7 SULLIVAN, LLP
8 By /s/ Daniel C. Posner
9 Daniel C. Posner
Attorneys for Defendant and
10 Counterclaimant Gucci America, Inc.
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
Case No. 2:17-cv-4706 SJO (Ex)
JOINT NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT




