1 2 3 4 5 6	QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SU Daniel C. Posner (Bar No. 232009) danposner@quinnemanuel.com Zack Schenkkan (Bar No. 304738) zackschenkkan@quinnemanuel.com 865 South Figueroa Street, 10 th Floor Los Angeles, California 90017-2543 Telephone: (213) 443-3000 Facsimile: (213) 443-3100	LLIVAN, LLP	
7	QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP		
8	Robert L. Raskopf (<i>pro hac vice</i>) (robertraskopf@quinnemanuel.com)		
9	Todd Anten (pro hac vice) (toddanten@quinnemanuel.com)		
10	Jessica A. Rose (pro hac vice)		
11	(jessicarose@quinnemanuel.com) 51 Madison Avenue, 22 nd Floor		
12	New York, New York 10010-1601 Telephone: (212) 849-7000		
13	Facsimile: (212) 849-7100		
14	Attorneys for Defendant and Counterclaimant Gucci America, Inc.		
15	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COUR	\mathbf{T}
		FORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION	
16	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CAL	IFORNIA, WESTI	ERN DIVISION
17	FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware corporation,		ERN DIVISION v-04706-SJO (Ex)
17 18	FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware	CASE NO. 2:17-c	
17	FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware corporation,	CASE NO. 2:17-c JOINT NOTICE	ov-04706-SJO (Ex) OF SETTLEMENT
17 18	FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware corporation, Plaintiff, vs.	CASE NO. 2:17-c JOINT NOTICE Judge: Hearing Date:	ov-04706-SJO (Ex) OF SETTLEMENT Hon. S. James Otero November 27, 2018
17 18 19	FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware corporation, Plaintiff,	CASE NO. 2:17-c JOINT NOTICE Judge:	ov-04706-SJO (Ex) OF SETTLEMENT Hon. S. James Otero
17 18 19 20	FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GUCCI AMERICA, INC., a New York	JOINT NOTICE Judge: Hearing Date: Hearing Time: Location: Complaint Filed:	ov-04706-SJO (Ex) OF SETTLEMENT Hon. S. James Otero November 27, 2018 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 10C June 27, 2017
17 18 19 20 21	FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GUCCI AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation, Defendant. GUCCI AMERICA, INC., a New York	JOINT NOTICE Judge: Hearing Date: Hearing Time: Location:	ov-04706-SJO (Ex) OF SETTLEMENT Hon. S. James Otero November 27, 2018 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 10C
17 18 19 20 21 22	FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GUCCI AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation, Defendant. GUCCI AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation,	JOINT NOTICE Judge: Hearing Date: Hearing Time: Location: Complaint Filed: Pretrial Conf.:	ov-04706-SJO (Ex) OF SETTLEMENT Hon. S. James Otero November 27, 2018 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 10C June 27, 2017 November 19, 2018
17 18 19 20 21 22 23	FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GUCCI AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation, Defendant. GUCCI AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation, Counterclaimant,	JOINT NOTICE Judge: Hearing Date: Hearing Time: Location: Complaint Filed: Pretrial Conf.:	ov-04706-SJO (Ex) OF SETTLEMENT Hon. S. James Otero November 27, 2018 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 10C June 27, 2017 November 19, 2018
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GUCCI AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation, Defendant. GUCCI AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation, Counterclaimant, vs.	JOINT NOTICE Judge: Hearing Date: Hearing Time: Location: Complaint Filed: Pretrial Conf.:	ov-04706-SJO (Ex) OF SETTLEMENT Hon. S. James Otero November 27, 2018 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 10C June 27, 2017 November 19, 2018
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GUCCI AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation, Defendant. GUCCI AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation, Counterclaimant,	JOINT NOTICE Judge: Hearing Date: Hearing Time: Location: Complaint Filed: Pretrial Conf.:	ov-04706-SJO (Ex) OF SETTLEMENT Hon. S. James Otero November 27, 2018 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 10C June 27, 2017 November 19, 2018
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GUCCI AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation, Defendant. GUCCI AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation, Counterclaimant, vs. FOREVER 21, INC., a Delaware	JOINT NOTICE Judge: Hearing Date: Hearing Time: Location: Complaint Filed: Pretrial Conf.:	ov-04706-SJO (Ex) OF SETTLEMENT Hon. S. James Otero November 27, 2018 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 10C June 27, 2017 November 19, 2018

Case No. 2:17-cv-4706 SJO (Ex)
JOINT NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT

TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT AND TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR **COUNSEL OF RECORD:**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, pursuant to Central District Local Rule 16-15.7, the parties have reached a settlement resolving the entire case. Pending the occurrence of certain conditions precedent, the parties will work on, and expect to finalize and execute, a written settlement agreement, and thereafter intend to file a Notice of Dismissal of the entire action with prejudice..

The parties respectfully request that the Court vacate the pretrial and trial deadlines remaining in this matter, and if it desires, set a Status Conference for compliance with settlement on or after November 19, 2018, which may be vacated upon the filing of a Notice of Dismissal before then.

12

13

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

DATED: October 31, 2018	SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER &
	HAMPTON LLP

14 15

By /s/ Laura L. Chapman Laura L. Chapman Attorneys for Plaintiff and Counter-

16 17

18

19

Defendant Forever 21, Inc.

DATED: October 31, 2018

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP

20

By /s/ Daniel C. Posner

21 22

Daniel C. Posner Attorneys for Defendant and

23

Counterclaimant Gucci America, Inc.

24

25

26

27

28

DECLARATION REGARDING CONCURRENCE Pursuant to Local Rule 5-4.3.4(a)(2), the undersigned hereby attests that counsel for Plaintiff and Counterdefendant Forever 21, Inc. has concurred in the filing of this document. DATED: October 31, 2018 QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP By /s/ Daniel C. Posner Daniel C. Posner Attorneys for Defendant and Counterclaimant Gucci America, Inc.